9/01 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document. N 1.6.003.01
VM/46000, VM/46100
● New lightweight design extrusion with integral slots
for switch mounting
● Capable of withstanding large bending moments
and lateral forces
● Built-in guidance with internal and adjustable
external options
LINTRA® Corrosion Resistant Rodless Cylinders
Non-magnetic and magnetic piston
Double Acting
∅ 20 to 80 mm
Ordering Examples
See page 3
Mountings and Switches
See page 3
Non-magnetic piston Magnetic piston
Technical Data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered, lubricated or non-lubricated
Operation:
VM/46000, VM/46100
Double acting with adjustable cushioning
VM/46000/M, VM/46100/M
Double acting with adjustable cushioning and magnetic piston
Models:
VM/46000 with internal guide
VM/46100 with external adjustable guide
Operating Pressure:
1 to 10 bar
Operating Temperature:
-30°C* to +80°C max.
*Consult our Technical Service for use below +2°C
Cylinder Diameters:
20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63, 80 mm
Standard Strokes:
Made to order
Maximum Strokes:
3500 mm
Materials:
End covers: Aluminium (HCR® coated*)
Carriage: Aluminium (HCR® coated*)
Yoke: Moulded plastic – Ø 20 mm,
Aluminium (HCR® coated*) – Ø 25 to 80 mm
Barrel: Extruded aluminium alloy (HCR® coated*)
Sealing strip & piston seals: Polyurethane
Cover strip: Polyamide
Seals: Nitrile rubber
*HCR®: High Technology Synergistitic Coating
9/01N 1.6.003.02
VM/46000, VM/46100
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Alternative Cylinders
Model Codes VM/46 ✶ ✶ ✶ / ✶ / ✶ ✶ ✶ ✶
Cylinder Diameters (mm) Substitute
20 20
25 25
32 32
40 40
50 50
63 63
80 80
Strokes (mm)
Made to order

63 VQM/46063/21 VQM/46063/32 M/P72816
80 VQM/46080/21 VQM/46080/32 M/P72816
Ordering Examples
Cylinders
To order an internally guided cylinder 40 mm bore
with a 3000 mm stroke and magnetic piston
quote: VM/46040/M/3000
To order an externally guided cylinder 50 mm bore
with a 2000 mm stroke and non-magnetic piston
quote: VM/46150/2000
Mountings
To order a foot mounting style ‘C’ for 80 mm bore
cylinder
quote: VQM/46080/21
Switches
To order a reed switch with LED and 2 m cable length
quote: M/50/LSU/2V
9/01N 1.6.003.04
VM/46000, VM/46100
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
My
Mx
Fz
Mz
Fy
Loading values for LINTRA® cylinders
The values given in the table below show the single forces in the directions Fy and Fz
and the maximum moments Mx, My and Mz. All values are applicable only for speeds of
max. 0,2 m/s. A requirement for using these values is a constant movement (no jerking)
of the mass over the whole stroke length of the cylinder. The reference point from
which the moments for all cylinders should be calculated is the centreline of the piston.
For speeds up to 2 m/s please use our calculation programme PNEUCALC. It is
available upon request. PNEUCALC is suitable for all PC’s having MS Windows 95
and higher.
Total loads
When a LINTRA® cylinder has to take several loads and moments, an additional calculation
is necessary using this formula:
   Mx    +       My   +     Mz    +     Fy    +     Fz   ≤ 1Mx max    My max    Mz max     Fy max     Fz max
Internal guide, VM/46000 External adjustable guide, VM/46100
Fy Fz Mx My Mz Fy, Fz Mx My, Mz
∅ mm (N) (N) (Nm) (Nm) (Nm) (N) (Nm) (Nm)
20 90 280 0,9 12 3,6 470 6 18
25 110 350 1,3 19 5,6 590 9 28
32 150 460 2,5 30 8,9 780 17 43
40 300 900 5,8 77 22 1600 39 110
50 400 1200 9,8 110 32 2000 65 160
63 640 1900 18 240 70 3200 120 350
80 780 2300 27 360 100 3900 180 520
Loading values applicable to a speed of ≤ 0,2 m/s. Maximum working life is normally reached below a speed of 1 m/s.
Theoretical Forces ● Cushion Lengths
Theoretical forces (N) Air consumption (l/cm) Cushion length (mm)
∅ mm at 6 bar per stroke at 6 bar
20 188 0,022 26
25 294 0,035 26
32 482 0,056 35
40 754 0,088 50
50 1178 0,137 60
63 1870 0,218 70
80 3016 0,350 75
9/01
VM/46000, VM/46100
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document. N 1.6.003.05
Cylinder ∅ 40 mm, external force 180 N, distance between
supports 3000 mm
Required: Total deflection
1. Deflection due to external force:
See diagram 1 ➔ (1mm/100 N) · 180 N 1,8 mm
2. Deflection due to cylinder weight: See diagram 2    + 0,9 mm
Total deflection:  2,7 mm
Maximum permitted deflection (f1 + f2)  < 1 mm per
1000 mm stroke